5-17-0)

Form PTO-1594

5 85 759: 57deff | 90009/30 50:56: 45 A6 1 t

05-30-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101733774 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks, trease record are alliagued original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Artemis Licensing, Inc. Artemis Innovations, Inc. Internal Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 6600 Katella Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership _Zip: 90630 City:__Cypress State: CA Corporation-State California Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_California Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: May 11, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/328507 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: G. Roxanne Elings 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Greenberg Traurig LLP Internal Address:_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 885 Third Avenue Street Address:____ 501561 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. May 17, 2001 G. Roxanne Elings Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
75328507 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0882

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration&/			
	Application No.	Class	Issued	
O Design	75/328507	25	Pending	
O Design	131320301	23	i chamg	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARTEMIS INNOVATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3109 Lomita Boulevard, Torrance, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain trademarks and/or applications for trademarks indicated in attached Schedule A, (hereinafter, such registered and unregistered trademarks being referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ARTEMIS LICENSING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 6600 Katella Avenue, Cypress, CA 90630 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires acquiring the Marks and any registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations thereof as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

RECORDED: 05/17/2001

ARTEMIS INNOVATIONS, INC.

By: Outron Eta

Name: Anthony E. Lomand

Title: Decor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0884